provisioning center is located;  The marihuana retailer and/or provisioning center shall not be located 

within one-thousand (1,000) feet of a lawfully existing marihuana retailer and/or provisioning center 

in the General Corridor (GC) zoning district, nor within six-hundred-twenty-five (625) feet of a 

lawfully existing marihuana retailer and/or provisioning center in the Neighborhood Corridor (NC) 

and Center (C) zoning districts. Distances are measured from the outermost boundaries of the lot or 

parcel on which the proposed marihuana retailer and/or provisioning center is located to the